Nebraska law.
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LEGISLTTIYE BILL 151II

lpprovetl by the GoYernor lpril 8, 19?2

Introalucetl by Richaral F. Proutl, l2th District

t[ ICT for subrission to the electors of an aoentllent to
lrticle III, sections 9 and 76, of the
Constitution of tlebraska, relating to the
LegislatuE€: to Proviile for stanatards aDtl
<lefinitions for tleterlining conflicts of
interest antt the effect thereof; to Provide
for the subrission of the proposed areDdleDt
to the electoEs at the general election in
lloveDbeE, 1972: to provitle for the ratrner of
subnission antl forr of ballot; antl to prorlile
the effective tlate thereof-

B€ it enactetl by the people of the state of lebraska,

section 1. That at the general election in
noveab€r, 19?2, there shall be sublitted to thc electors
of the Siate of llebraska for approval the follorlnq
arentlrent to lEticle III, sections 9 antl 15, of th€
constitution of tlebraska, rhich is hereby proposetl bt the
Leglslature:

rsec. 9. tlo Person bolillng office untler the
aothoritl of the Uniteit states, or any lucratiYe office
under thi authority of this state, shall be eligiblo !o,
or have a seat in ihe Legislature: r-btt-this--prclisiol
ahrll--lot--crtciil- -to- -f rceiaet --o!--totmhip- --ctf leceT
iluilecr-of-thc-?caecr-l itrt ic:- pull ier -- ct- - cf fie ctr--of
tie--rilitiar- -aol--shal l--t a1--pcrroi-- iit.!.rt.a--it--'
coittaet-rith, -ot- an -!n.ilJ!stGil-c:ltir7-agalrst-tlG--8titc
told-a-rcat-*n-th.-G rlat!tG?

Sec. 16. ilo-?Gtlon-G:lcetcd-ot-r??ointGd-to--ttc
f cAls:Lttttc-!i.ll-tcer{rc- -a;1-- eirii}--appoittlGrt--to--!
ctitc-of f iea-, iiilc- hoillia g-rcrbctttiP-ln- tie- -tcalalatrtc
or-rhilc-ttc-tcAisilattt.-i!-in-rGrtion--ilt:ti9--tt!--trtr
f or -rt:leb-ie-rai-clsetcilT-tn il-all-aret-rppolatr.rtr- !ttl I
5c-rold;-aot-slalil-rnt-lGttG
rtrtG-of f le.r- b.-intGtG!t.d

ln any contract, r
or runicipalitJ thereof, autbo r1

t-of -ttG-t.gisilctlrcr -ot--.!?

a totth€ state or rDt cooDtt
zeit by aBt lar Gn.ct.d

niient to a stat€ office rhile holdinq !e!
iE-ieoiirature or rhlle the Leqislatufe lE-

aLl such aopointrents sball be voll
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during the
appoiotetl ,such terr.

terE for rhich be shall have beeor rithin one year after the

LBl5t4
n elected or
erpiration of

Sec. 2. The proposeat arend.ent shall besubritteal to the el€ctors in the lanner prescrlbed bylrticle M, section 1, of the constitution of Xebraslilfb€ proposition for the subrission of the prop.ri"aaronatrent shalI be placeal upon the ballot in ' tbefolloring fort:rConstitutional arenttrent pEovidlng forprescribing standards antt dafiDitio;s fortleterlining conflicts of interest anit theeffect thereof.
poE
lga i nst tr

Sec. 3. That the proposed arenttrent, ifadopted, shal.l be in force and -taie effect f"teaiateiyupon the corpletion of the canvass of the votes, at rnicitite it shall be the tluty of the Gorernor to proclair itas a part of the ConstitutioD of [ebraska.

etlQr!iniDq thenterest in _sontraeta, aD it sha.;or enforcinq tb
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